# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Take Huat Tan	11/07/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Porex Corporation
Street Address:	500 Bohannon Road
City:	Fairburn
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30213

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11894066

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)371-8321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704.338.5021

Email: cwimbish@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: J. Clinton Wimbish

Address Line 1: 214 N. Tryon Street, Suite 2500
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37370-347885
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Clinton Wimbish

#### Total Attachments: 9

source=347885Assignment#page1.tif source=347885Assignment#page2.tif source=347885Assignment#page3.tif source=347885Assignment#page4.tif source=347885Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022261 FRAME: 0506 OP \$40.00 1189

500782136

source=347885Assignment#page6.tif source=347885Assignment#page7.tif source=347885Assignment#page8.tif source=347885Assignment#page9.tif

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, JAMES P. WINGO of 116 Windalier Ridge, Peachtree City,

Georgia 30269, MICHAEL E. WITOVER of 68 Manchester Lane, Stony Brook, NY 11790,

DANIEL GEORGE FULLERTON of 2627 Rangewood Court, Atlanta, Georgia 30345, IKE

IAOKIM HALDOPOULOS of 8305 Geldstone Way, Fairburn, Georgia 30213, DEBORAH B.

REED of 110 Keyland Drive, Fayetteville, Georgia 30215, GUOQIANG MAO of 4951 Durley

Walk SE, Smyrna, Georgia 30082, ANDRE MAERTENS of Naundorfer Strasse 19, D-01139,

Dresden, Germany, GERALD KUNTH of Riesaer Strasse 66, 01129 Dresden, Germany, and

TAKE HUAT TAN of 23 B Lorong Keluli 1C, Kawasan Perindustrian Bukit Raja Selatan,

Seksyen 7, 41050 Bandar Shah Alam, Selengor D.E. Malaysia ("Assignors") have invented

certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled

SINTERED POLYMERIC MATERIALS AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF, filed on the 20th

day of August 2007 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/894,066; and

WHEREAS, POREX CORPORATION, ("Assignee"), a corporation organized

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 500 Bohannon

Road, Fairburn, Georgia 30213, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and

to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States

and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any

applications claiming priority thereto, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for

said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

JAMES P. WINGO

STATE OF

**COUNTY OF** 

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Henga, on this 6 day of

Your July 2007, personally appeared JAMES P. WINGO, who being duly sworn, signed and

acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.



NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: March 12, 2011

REEL: 022261 FRAME: 0509

	MICHAEL E. WITOVER
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Before me, a Notary Public in a	and for the State of, on this day of
, 2007, personally app	peared MICHAEL E. WITOVER, who being duly sworn, signe
and acknowledged the foregoing Assig	nment as his/her free act and deed.
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
**********	DANIEL GEORGE FULLERTON
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF  Before me, a Notary Public in a  November, 2007, personally app	and for the State of <u>Heorgia</u> , on this <u>Z9</u> day of peared DANIEL GEORGE FULLERTON, who being duly
sworn, signed and acknowledged the following (Seal)	Margaret A. Bernort Motary Bullic My Commission Expires: March 12, 2011

STATE OF Georgia COUNTY OF Fayette Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Horgia</u>, on this <u>Zo</u> day of December, 2007, personally appeared IKE IAOKIM HALDOPOULOS, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed. Margaret a. Bern NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: March 12, 2011 DEBORAH B. REED STATE OF **COUNTY OF** Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of , on this day of , 2007, personally appeared DEBORAH B. REED, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed. **NOTARY PUBLIC** (Seal) My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No. 37370/347885 (Porex 0250US) Application: SINTERED POLYMERIC MATERIALS

AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF

	IKE IAOKIM HAL	DOPOULOS	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
Before me, a Notary Pub	lic in and for the State of	, on this	day of
, 2007, persona	ally appeared IKE IAOKIM HA	LDOPOULOS, w	ho being duly sworn,
signed and acknowledged the fo	regoing Assignment as his/her fi	ree act and deed.	
(01)	NOTA DV DUDI 10		
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Ex		
******	********	******	*****
	DEBORAH B. REI	B. Pud	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	,		
Before me, a Notary Pub	lic in and for the State of <u>Llo</u>	$\frac{1}{2}$ year, on this $\frac{2}{2}$	9 day of
Movember, 2007, persona	lic in and for the State of Hon	// ED, who being dı	ıly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Ass	signment as his/her free act and	deed.	
	. ^		
RET A. BEAL	Margare T	U. Ben	
(Seal & CARY	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Ex	enires: March	() 2011
E PUBLE	S Commission La	spires. J I want	( , ( )

Attorney Docket No. 37370/347885 (Porex 0250U Application: SINTERED POLYMERIC MATERL	
AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF	
	Mill
	MICHAEL E. WITOVER
STATE OF GEORGIA	
7 7	
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Fayette	<i>11</i>
Before me, a Notary Public in and	for the State of <u>Georgia</u> , on this <u>28</u> day of
Movember, 2007, personally appear	red MICHAEL E. WITOVER, who being duly sworn, signed
and acknowledged the foregoing Assignm	ent as his/her free act and deed.
STREET A. A.	Margaret a. Bern
(Seal)	NOTABLE MIDITO
(Scal) S LOTAR	My Commission Expires: March 12, 2011
AURINO 3	,
	*******
F77F COUNTY	
Moderation	
	DANIEL GEORGE FULLERTON
	DANIEL GEORGE I CELERION
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Before me, a Notary Public in and	for the State of, on this day of
, 2007, personally appear	red DANIEL GEORGE FULLERTON, who being duly
sworn, signed and acknowledged the fores	going Assignment as his/her free act and deed.
, ,	
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC
(Dom)	My Commission Expires:

STATE OF **COUNTY OF** Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Hergia</u>, on this <u>9</u> day of rumber, 2007, personally appeared GUOQIANG MAO, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed. (Seal) My Commission Expires: March 12, 2011 ANDRE MAERTENS **DATE GERALD KUNTH DATE** 

Attorney Docket No. 37370/347885 (Porex 0250US) Application: SINTERED POLYMERIC MATERIALS

AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF

TAKE HUAT TAN

**DATE** 

	GUOQIANG MAO	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
Before me, a Notary Public in an	nd for the State of	, on this day of
, 2007, personally app	eared GUOQIANG MAO	, who being duly sworn, signed
acknowledged the foregoing Assignmen	nt as his/her free act and de	eed.
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Exp	pires:
*********	*******	******
ANDRE MAERTENS		07.11.2007 DATE
GERALD KUNTH		01,11.2007 DATE
TAKE HUAT TAN		DATE

**RECORDED: 02/16/2009** 

	GUOQIANG MAO
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Before me, a Notary Public	in and for the State of, on this day of
, 2007, personally	appeared GUOQIANG MAO, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assign	nment as his/her free act and deed.
(G1)	NOTA DV BUDI IO
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
*******	*************
ANDRE MAERTENS	DATE
GERALD KUNTH	DATE
Zh that Za.	Nov 7th, 2007.
TAKE HUAT TAN	DATE